



MBFSL/CS/2022-23

11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

<b>To, Department of Corporate Relations, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001</b>	<b>To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, C- 1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051</b>
<b>Scrip Code : 543253</b>	<b>Scrip Symbol : BECTORFOOD</b>

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper publication of the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 published in “Financial Express” and “Desh Sewak” newspaper on November 11, 2022.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited**

**Atul Sud**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**M.No. F10412**

Encl: as above

**Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Ltd.**

Corporate Office : 1st Floor, Emaar Digital Greens Tower-A, Golf Course Extension Road, Sector 61, Gurugram, Haryana-122102 (India) P: (+91-124) 4096 300

Regd. Office : Theing Road, Phillaur- 144410, Punjab, India P: (+91-1826) 225418, 222826, 2223138 F: (+91-1826) 222915

CIN: L74899PB1995PLC033417, E: compliance@cremica.in, biscuits@cremica.in



**ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
A customer centric company  
TENDER NOTICE No. 22/3

E-bids in two parts viz. 1) Techno-Commercial Bids and 2) Price Bids, with validity up to 180 days are hereby invited from reputed Original Equipment Manufacturers for supply of 33/11 kV, 5 MVA and 10 MVA Transformers with associated accessories as per relevant IS/IEC standards. Interested bidders may view the detailed Request for Proposal (RFP) on website [www.assampowers.com](http://www.assampowers.com) as well as [www.apdcl.org](http://www.apdcl.org).

Description	Date & Time
Tender document publishing date	15-11-2022 15:00 hrs.
Pre-Bid Meeting	21-11-2022 15:00 hrs.
Bid submission start date and time	28-11-2022 09:00 hrs.
Bid submission end date and time	06-12-2022 14:00 hrs.
Technical Bid Opening date and time	08-12-2022 15:00 hrs.

Sd/- Chief General Manager (PP&D), APDCL  
Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**SATYA MicroCapital Limited**  
(CIN: U74899DL1995PLC068688)

Registered Office Address: 519, 5th Floor, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - I, New Delhi-110020, India, Phone No. 011-49724000, website: [www.satyamicrocapital.com](http://www.satyamicrocapital.com)

**Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022**  
(Rupees in million unless otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from operations	1,741.26	786.68	4,015.41
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.62	70.42	435.09
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.62	70.42	435.09
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.76	52.22	325.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	91.85	51.86	324.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	512.53	459.61	490.64
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	59.50	-	29.85
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	586.08	209.57	448.44
9	Securities Premium Account	5,239.45	3,470.85	4,553.74
10	Net worth	6,397.56	4,140.03	5,222.67
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	26,135.51	14,955.28	22,772.25
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
13	Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)	4.09	3.61	4.12
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Rs.)			
	1. Basic (EPS)*:	1.87	1.14	7.05
	2. Diluted (DPS)*:	1.68	1.12	6.94
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	1.19	1.25

\*The EPS and DPS for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and September 30, 2021 are not annualised

**Notes**

1 The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2022, in accordance with requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The financial results have been prepared in compliance with IND-AS as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 are also available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at [www.satyamicrocapital.com](http://www.satyamicrocapital.com).

3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed through the website link given in point no. 2 above.

4 This extract of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/000000637 dated October 5, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**SATYA MicroCapital Limited**  
Sd/-  
Vivek Tiwari  
Managing Director, CEO & CIO  
DIN:02174160

Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 09, 2022

**CREMICA**

**Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited**  
Regd. Office: Theing Road, Phillaur, Jalandhar-144410  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899PB1995PLC03417, PAN: AABCMB9495K  
Website: [www.cremica.in](http://www.cremica.in), Email: [atul.sud@bectorsfoods.com](mailto:atul.sud@bectorsfoods.com)

**Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended 30th September 2022**  
(Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,244.36	2,811.18	2,364.79	6,055.54	4,518.80
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	241.16	139.66	256.92	380.82	416.27
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	179.18	103.89	202.84	263.07	321.31
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	181.14	105.85	202.68	286.99	321.00
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	588.15	588.15	587.97	588.15	587.97
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at 31st March 2022					3,896.86
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised):					
	Basic:	3.05	1.77	3.45	4.81	5.47
	Diluted:	3.05	1.77	3.45	4.81	5.47

**Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended 30th September 2022**  
(Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,500.07	3,026.35	2,479.02	6,526.42	4,758.12
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	295.24	171.69	242.80	466.93	422.07
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	219.13	127.32	180.90	346.45	314.31
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	221.15	129.35	180.80	350.50	314.13
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	588.15	588.15	587.97	588.15	587.97
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at 31st March 2022					4,101.62
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised):					
	Basic:	3.73	2.16	3.08	5.89	5.34
	Diluted:	3.73	2.16	3.08	5.89	5.34

**Notes:**

1. The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 10th November 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. For more details on unaudited financial results, visit financial performance section of our website [www.cremica.in](http://www.cremica.in) and financial results at corporate section at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

3. The Group is engaged in the single operating segment "Food products".

4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited and can be assessed on company's website [www.cremica.in](http://www.cremica.in) and on website of Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited**  
Sd/-  
Anoop Bector  
Managing Director

Place: Phillaur  
Date: 10.11.2022

**KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133  
18, Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No.4, 4th Floor, Room No.4, Kolkata-700001

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**  
Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	previous year ended
	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2021)	(31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	32.48	6.76	229.34
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	0.950	0.500	1.520
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	0.950	0.500	1.520
Equity Share Capital	1,821.34	1,821.34	1,821.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	—	—	—
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	0.005	0.003	0.008
Basic	0.005	0.003	0.008
Diluted	0.005	0.003	0.008

**NOTE:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD.**  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Verma  
Company Secretary

Date: 10/11/2022  
Place: Kolkata

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Unaudited Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	September 30, 2022 (unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.04	13.51	6.31
Loss from Ordinary activities before tax	(8.35)	(18.81)	(10.71)
Loss from Ordinary activities after tax	(8.35)	(18.81)	(10.71)
Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(8.35)	(18.81)	(10.71)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	799.25	-
	(as on 30-Sep-22)	(as on 30-Sep-22)	(as on 30-Sep-21)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.19)	(2.69)	(1.53)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.19)	(2.69)	(1.53)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Lerthai Finance Limited  
Shao Xing Max Yang  
Chairman & Director  
DIN 08114973

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November 2022

**Tracxn TRACXN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
(Formerly Known as "Tracxn Technologies Private Limited")  
CIN: U72200KA2012PLC065294  
Regd. Office : No. L-248, 2nd Floor, 17th Cross, Sector 6, HSR Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka, 560102  
Ph: +91 90360 90116, Email: [investor.relations@tracxn.com](mailto:investor.relations@tracxn.com), Website: [www.tracxn.com](http://www.tracxn.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022**  
(All amounts in Rs Lakhs, except earnings per share, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,910.83	1,840.45	1,490.39	3,751.28	2,967.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	182.51	83.59	(160.92)	266.10	(180.34)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.73	83.59	(482.90)	237.32	(554.92)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.73	83.59	(482.90)	237.32	(554.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	152.48	92.34	(487.14)	244.83	(570.92)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,003.10	1,003.10	981.28	1,003.10	981.28
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					1,061.01
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)					
	Basic	0.15	0.08	(0.49)	0.24	(0.57)
	Diluted	0.14	0.07	(0.49)	0.21	(0.57)

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2022. The numbers for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 and half year ended September 30, 2021 has been drawn from the special purpose financial statements that were subject to audit by the statutory auditors. Further, the numbers for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are as furnished by the management and have not been subject to review by the statutory auditors. The full format of the said financial results is available on website of the Company ([www.tracxn.com](http://www.tracxn.com)) and website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), where shares of the Company are listed.

2 The transaction costs in relation to IPO expenses classified under exceptional items amounting to Rs 28.78 lakhs for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and aggregating to Rs 477.86 lakhs incurred upto September 30, 2022 with respect to the IPO of the Company are recognised as an expense and are recoverable from the selling shareholders on successful completion of the IPO. These expenses will now be recovered from the selling shareholders post listing.

3 Previous period/ year's figures have been reclassified/ regrouped wherever necessary to conform with the current accounting treatment.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Neha Singh  
Managing Director & Chairperson  
DIN: 05331824

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : November 09, 2022

**Zydus Wellness Limited**  
(a Subsidiary of Zydus Lifesciences Limited)  
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khorai (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.  
Tel. No. (+91-79) 4804 0000 Website : [www.zyduswellness.com](http://www.zyduswellness.com), CIN No : L15201GJ1994PLC023490

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022**  
₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
				(Unaudited)		(Audited)	
1	Total Income	43,082	69,871	38,701	1,12,953	2,01,950	
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	824	13,989	2,110	14,813	15,190	
3	Profit before tax	824	13,698	2,110	14,522	15,190	
4	Net Profit after tax	847	13,701	2,147	14,548	15,227	
5	Total Comprehensive Income	838	13,696	1,845	14,534	14,982	
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year (i.e. Other Equity)					478,040	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) [for quarter and half year ended is not annualised]						
a	Basic (₹) - After exceptional items	1.33	21.53	3.37	22.86	23.93	
b	Basic (₹) - Before exceptional items	1.33	21.99	3.37	23.32	23.93	
c	Diluted (₹) - After exceptional items	1.33	21.53	3.37	22.86	23.93	
d	Diluted (₹) - Before exceptional items	1.33	21.99	3.37	23.32	23.93	

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Company: [www.zyduswellness.com](http://www.zyduswellness.com), BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

By Order of the Board  
For Zydus Wellness Limited,  
Dr. Sharvil P. Patel  
Chairman

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: November 10, 2022

**NIVI TRADING LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: c/o United Phosphorus Ltd, Readymoney Terrace, 4th floor, 167, D.R.A.Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai-400018  
Ph. no. 6856000 Fax No. 26487523, Email Id: [nivi.investors@uniphos.com](mailto:nivi.investors@uniphos.com), Website: [www.nivionline.com](http://www.nivionline.com)  
CIN: L99999MH1985PLC036391

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended 30/09/2022**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Six months ended	Year ended
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
Total income from operations	3.44	3.92	1.23	7.36	2.42	5.46
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	2.44	0.02	0.97	2.46	(1.50)	(0.75)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	2.44	0.02	0.97	2.46	(1.50)	(0.64)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.08	(1.19)	(0.86)	1.89	2.12	5.05
Equity Share Capital	124.56	124.56	124.56	124.56	12	



